Agricultural Evaluation Worksheet
Rockingham County, New Hampshire

Date of Download: 10/24/2000

Map Unit Map Unit Accum. Accum.
Symbol Map Unit Name Farmland Class NH SPI | Acres Acres Acres %
30A UNADILLA VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 100 337 337 0.07
460B PENNICHUCK CHANNERY VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT All areas are prime farmland 98.5 1,643 1,980 0.43
SLOPES
30B UNADILLA VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 97.5 489 2,469 0.53
42B CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 93 8,454 10,923 2.35
44B MONTAUK FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 93 4,633 15,556 3.35
62B CHARLTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 93 2,559 18,115 3.90
66B PAXTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 93 5,115 23,230 5.00
531B SCIO VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 89 756 23,986 5.16
38A ELDRIDGE FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 85 3,063 27,049 5.82
38B ELDRIDGE FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 83.5 5,847 32,896 7.08
460C PENNICHUCK CHANNERY VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 Farmland of statewide importance 82.5 960 33,856 7.28
PERCENT SLOPES
305 LIM-POOTATUCK COMPLEX Farmland of local importance 80.5 1,761 35,617 7.66
446A SCITUATE-NEWFIELDS COMPLEX, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 79.5 1,252 36,869 7.93
32A BOXFORD SILT LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 78 2,869 39,738 8.55
446B SCITUATE-NEWFIELDS COMPLEX, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 78 5,505 45,243 9.73
42C CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 77 4,315 49,558 10.66
43B CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, Farmland of local importance 77 6,473 56,031 12.05
VERY STONY
44C MONTAUK FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 77 3,965 59,996 12.91
45B MONTAUK FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Farmland of local importance 77 3,900 63,896 13.74
STONY
62C CHARLTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 77 1,106 65,002 13.98
63B CHARLTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Farmland of local importance 77 1,052 66,054 14.21
STONY
66C PAXTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 77 3,308 69,362 14.92
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STONY

Map Unit Map Unit Accum. Accum.
Symbol Map Unit Name Farmland Class NH SPI | Acres Acres Acres %
67B PAXTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 77 1,359 70,721 15.21
32B BOXFORD SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 75.5 5,473 76,194 16.39
29A WOODBRIDGE FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 72.5 451 76,645 16.49
29B WOODBRIDGE FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 71.5 2,317 78,962 16.98
313A DEERFIELD FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 69.5 4,514 83,476 17.96
313B DEERFIELD FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 68 3,159 86,635 18.64
533 RAYNHAM SILT LOAM Farmland of local importance 67 789 87,424 18.80
33A SCITICO SILT LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 67 13,381 100,805 21.68
538A SQUAMSCOTT FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 67 8,371 109,176 23.48
12A HINCKLEY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 63.5 967 110,143 23.69
26A WINDSOR LOAMY SAND, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 63.5 3,635 113,678 24 .45
447A SCITUATE-NEWFIELDS COMPLEX, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 63.5 2,872 116,550 25.07
STONY
510A HOOSIC GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 63.5 2,598 119,148 25.63
12B HINCKLEY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 62 5,404 124,552 26.79
26B WINDSOR LOAMY SAND, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 62 4,829 129,381 27.83
447B SCITUATE-NEWFIELDS COMPLEX, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 62 18,948 148,329 31.91
STONY
510B HOOSIC GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 62 8,099 156,428 33.65
314A PIPESTONE SAND, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 61.5 5,183 161,611 34.76
656A RIDGEBURY VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 61.5 796 162,407 34.93
43C CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 61 19,784 182,191 39.19
VERY STONY
45C MONTAUK FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 61 6,665 188,856 40.62
STONY
63C CHARLTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 61 2,400 191,256 41.14
STONY
67C PAXTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 61 3,504 194,760 41.89
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Symbol Map Unit Name Farmland Class NH SPI | Acres Acres Acres %
129B WOODBRIDGE FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 55 2,600 197,360 42.45
STONY
140B CHATFIELD-HOLLIS-CANTON COMPLEX, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 545 35,158 232,518 50.01
VERY STONY
32C BOXFORD SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 52.5 405 232,923 50.10
12C HINCKLEY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 46 2,855 235,778 50.72
26C WINDSOR LOAMY SAND, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 46 729 236,507 50.87
447C SCITUATE-NEWFIELDS COMPLEX, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 46 2,425 238,932 51.39
STONY
510C HOOSIC GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 46 1,878 240,810 51.80
657A RIDGEBURY VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 455 2,335 243,145 52.30
VERY STONY
657B RIDGEBURY VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 44 4,123| 247,268 53.19
VERY STONY
140C CHATFIELD-HOLLIS-CANTON COMPLEX, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 43.5 74,480 321,748 69.21
VERY STONY
42D CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 41.5 556 322,304 69.33
66D PAXTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 41.5 1,273| 323,577 69.60
129C WOODBRIDGE FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 39 1,046 324,623 69.83
STONY
546A WALPOLE VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 39 898| 325,521 70.02
43D CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 33.5 3,372 328,893 70.74
VERY STONY
45D MONTAUK FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 33.5 2,942 331,835 71.38
STONY
63D CHARLTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 33.5 265 332,100 71.43
STONY
67D PAXTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 33.5 3,207 335,307 72.12
STONY
547A WALPOLE VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 23 3,877 339,184 72.96
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547B WALPOLE VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 215 10,502 349,686 75.22
STONY
97 GREENWOOD AND OSSIPEE SOILS, PONDED Not prime farmland 0 8,755 358,441 77.10
115 SCARBORO MUCK Not prime farmland 0 1,042 359,483 77.32
125 SCARBORO MUCK, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 0 825 360,308 77.50
134 MAYBID SILT LOAM Not prime farmland 0 3,631 363,839 78.26
295 GREENWOOD MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 14,682 378,521 81.42
298 PITS, SAND AND GRAVEL Not prime farmland 0 3,763 382,284 82.23
299 UDORTHENTS, SMOOTHED Not prime farmland 0 5,025 387,309 83.31
395 CHOCORUA MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 4,981 392,290 84.38
397 IPSWICH MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 3,477 395,767 85.13
495 OSSIPEE MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 7,117 402,884 86.66
497 PAWCATUCK MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 578 403,462 86.78
597 WESTBROOK MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 230 403,692 86.83
599 URBAN LAND-HOOSIC COMPLEX, 3 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 1,707 405,399 87.20
699 URBAN LAND Not prime farmland 0 2,160 407,559 87.67
799 URBAN LAND-CANTON COMPLEX, 3 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 3,667 411,226 88.45
997 IPSWICH MUCKY PEAT, LOW SALT Not prime farmland 0 275 411,501 88.51
12E HINCKLEY FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 60 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 460, 411,961 88.61
140D CHATFIELD-HOLLIS-CANTON COMPLEX, 15 TO 35 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 27,368 439,329 94.50
VERY STONY
141E HOLLIS-ROCK OUTCROP-CHATFIELD COMPLEX, 15 TO 60 PERCENT |Not prime farmland 0 3,498 442,827 95.25
SLOPES
26E WINDSOR LOAMY SAND, 15 TO 60 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 627 443,454 95.39
343C CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 3,274 446,728 96.09
EXTREMELY BOULDERY
343D CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 35 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 2,419 449,147 96.61
EXTREMELY BOULDERY
43E CANTON GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 25 TO 35 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 562 449,709 96.73
VERY STONY
510D HOOSIC GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 35 PERCENT SLOPES |Not prime farmland 0 266 449,975 96.79
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67E PAXTON FINE SANDY LOAM, 25 TO 35 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 0 720 450,695 96.94
STONY
W WATER Not prime farmland 0 14,205 464,900 100.00
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